
41.75

iRec:elptNo.

) - -

:A:mo_,mt

FrEES WAID

ea7(I

C
•I ' )I •

FEES BEFUNlllm

DJ,te

.-...42221.,"acer. Fee tut.t97£
hero Toa.Gae7n 7rii

....._3-21-14i ·······-35- Cffl <lL .
5-1-7a5o-./0&2.o-no "<GT 7;-a
TOTAL . . . l======::;:t·-·-···-·--·······-·..--

DES€BIPID10N 0F W:A:TER RIGmJ'

NaHJe Qf str~am .U..~~J ~Tu~dl'A. .
no».o.eek. co»so, oDo.la.s..

« E a

1:11:se· . \~~G.-:\.:~- - .
c,;

Quantity of water No. of acres k.':". .
Name of" diteh .

Date OE priori\y ..~.,t....8-.,-.J1~!f-···············-·············-···..·-····-·
In name ./Mrs. Hl..U:, f.J'frc-~~e .

Change PoO -....·-·· _...-...···-··········--·-·--····.. ····--·--...... . .
pate meaMarck.ir.J,,._.J'!LWZ.t!J. _.; .
Date Gf hearing~w1~..~rl+ B.'J.1c _ -..
Place ef hearing -~e;t5e,...bS&,,'E"~ :······
Date of order .1.::..~S?.:...Jfl V'G]. ...3.J , ·p'B!ge .J::.(( .
Date for appliea-tion of water •.C.Q/D...f)l~t/l - .
Proof mail:ed ..,,,. - .

Ccri

--·-···-·..······-································-····..·············-··· .

·----····· - -• _ - A :.:.1: r.~'.J'. :::J .2.__,.-· .~. ~'. --- -···t··
En/.:: -J ~-- - .. ' --

- ·-··-····· •.. ····--··.. ·····-··-···-···················.. ••••• ······\1~ ·r ,•; · d ·-····,. ·' ....
...., jp.... -----~.-

--- , - ·................... ..\'Jr I $.•• i. 1 •

---·---······..·-··..···-·· .

·--------------·-·····..-·········· - -..····················-················ .

--------·..-·------·-·--··-········-·..·-··-··..·······-····..-··-··-·-····················--···············-······-····················· _ .

------------··-······-·..····- - _. ...
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REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER~
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: *

USE
Add'l POD

countyDag/23

;I
. '

J

8. Place of Use:

C Notice Received: ------
Transfer Order: Vol 5 :2., pg :;2-y~

Priority Date ['~I ~ Iq 5"41--'
Proposed Point of Diversion ~?~ f',r 5 f I~S".P f'f C fr>6,-. fhe, NIt(

7

th£ Nfi'Yf:Nvv-V1: ,,,-fl
✓ ►

Completion Date e~,...,z::;/~f.q/ 2- 'JJ? -79,

:;, .,
5<,f., 1732$Ks,r

7.

5.

6.

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made

32- ~w 14- Ne! NvJI) !1-,S a5
I "-y-

.

.

.
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T.32S., R.5 W, W.M.

r-----r-----11-----,-----

Lyl
14

DIVERSION POINT LOCATED 2640' N. 8 1970' W. FROM CENTER 1/4 CORNER SECTION 14.

SCALE: 411 = I mile

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NUMBER 4175
Application No. g:..9249Permit No. g.-.8€.8.2.

IN NAME OF

WILLIAM E. BELCHER......,. ··········· .
Surveyed NO.....1I6, 19.83, by jya....a4lean

REVISED 1/7/88 JK

410l9-278 228A LEC
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
WILLIAM E. AND DORIS D. BELCHER FOR)
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4175

On March 21, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by William E. and Doris D. Belcher for approval of a change in

point of diversion of water from an unnamed stream (No Name Creek), pursuant to the

provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 26330, Volume 18, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Mrs. H. U. France, describes a right which in­

cludes the use of not to exceed 0.03 cubic foot per second from No Name Creek for

irrigation of a certain 2.5 acres in NE¼ NW¼ of Section 14, Township 32 South,

Range 5 est, • m., with a date of priority of.September 8, 1954.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 950 feet South

and 500 feet \Vest from the North Quarter Corner of Section 14, being within the NE

N'; of Section 14, Township 32 South, Range 5 Jest, IW. M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located on the

westerly fork of the unnamed stream 580 feet South and 1550 feet East from the North­

west Corner of Section 14, being within the NE; N; of Section 14, Township 32 South,

Range 5 lest, I. M.
Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The

News-Review, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Douglas County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 24, 31 and June 7, 1979.
Mr. M. John Youngquist, \fatermaster, has filed a statement to. the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights; the application

should be approved.·
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

Volume 32, page 288



ffiECEIVE D
MAR 21 1979

WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, OREGONDEPT.

Application for Transfer of Water Right -r- 4-l15

ca §
wggg> 2! UIII_.,..a:a:
44u ??V, •
.. llr. ?!:;: Ill ::E
n z]un%z E"

To ;e WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

# ±±a u/ItI, L!'. r.x! ~~ E.:..B..~!.f-.~.t;.r. ~ 'DD'Y-''S ..P..8e Id-1.,er- .
(Name of applicant)

of BP.)(...t..1:.~ r.~.r:.r.!!.±.~ P..r\............................................................. A~il-lw ·(Moiling address) 'I' ....................••••••..(cii;)··················~·········,

State of .<?..8-.. , 1..Z.1-...!.<?..,337-355%do hereby make application for change
• (ZII! Code) (Phone numbe•> /

..•............./J:!.:,. -P~. tJ.f "fJT°V~(TJI\,······················..········· .
(1npoint ofdiversion; ploce of use; use heretofore mode o{ the water) '

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ~: l±:.1/..-~.t.;~ .
(IL not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .....N.Q If so, give title of proceedings
Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .....f.~~········ .. ·················" If so, give number
(Yes or No>

of permi,t85............. Number of certificate..2e30.....·,r ..
NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the eight that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is LJ.~~~~ $..f.Y.~, :rt")?.., ~ c..r:~.~~--·-····· .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? :Sti?p.~~..B.,..J.9.f?.'.4:: - .

6. The authorized point of diversion is l0eatec;l ..'1.~9... ft ~ ancl .5... ft. W. from the .k.
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ..~-.1.4:. being within the .A/.E..¼ .NW.¼ of Section ...14.-: Tp JZ.S. R. ~ W.M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of ~lt>.6..~..................... The name of the ditch used is ::: : .

NOTE: Answer question II the applk:itlon ls !or c~anu" ln point of diversion.

11
II 7. The proposed point of diversion is 1ocatea580.. ft. .S amd ./.$.".fi.9.. ft ?.. from the ..l:✓...W..

N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of ..S.«c....1.1/:-. being within the N.fi.. , of Section ..1.4:: Tp il.Z:.S.... R. ••.. w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W,)

in the county of ~frH...................... The name of the ditch to be used is :::::=:~:::-:.::: .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



,. .
8.The use to which the water is ap.plied is Jh:tg.~.~ ~..":'.~ .
•. (lrrlgotlon, Mlnln11. Power. Manulacturln11, etc.) ' .

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: ••

~
Range

Township E. or W. ol
North or South WUlnmelto Morldlnn Section List !- of Section NumberAcres ToBe lrrl11atcd..

32 5 .SW 14- NG, Nw 2.5

' I

(U more space required. attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes········••·•························································..(H not owner. explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. ~ ? Noor more consecu we years OJ. n.onuse. . .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions U, 1.2 nnd 13 It ;1ppUcatlon is for change in use or place of use .

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ···················-···
(Answer ¥es or No)

12. if not, give below a description of existin.g encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMB RAN CE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ·······················•·••······-·· ·•································-···························(Irrigation, power, mining. mnnulact-urinJI, domestic supplies. etc:.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

Number Acres ToBe Irrl11atedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Seel.Ion List !-!4 ot Section

·-

-

I,

(U more space required, attach scparat.c shcat)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are T!?. 7?./tµ,.~ YJIV.....f.h 11½ ~~p.w.J:y. -..

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~J-u-~ _
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..~f.u--<J...... -

Remarks ~~~···~····~·~·····N.~ R?.v../~ _
---- -· - . - ······- --.-- --- -- -- -- ·- ·-·..---. --- .

.....................................................................................................................................................·••·······················-········································

•••••••••••••'*' * •••••••••••••••••o•••••••• O♦♦• ♦♦♦&♦,O• • • • • • • • • • • • - • • • • • •• • • • • • • oo••••oooooo• o••• ••• o•• •••••• ••,...,. • ••• • ••••••••• • •••••••••••••• • •• • •• •••• • •••• •o•• •• ••••o•• •• •• •h• • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • oooooo• o•-

·-············································-·····-·····-·························-··-··············-····-···············.···\J\················································································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Willia.E,Gelleraas•etcher.............., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ../.1..~... day of ....M.~~·-·········-·······-····• 19.71..
2l@ a2

.~~..,dJ~·····--··························-
(Nnme or appll<Mll I

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ../.1.~.... day of ..~~·······················································• 19.-7.'3...

gut4my,
[Notarial Seal]

',

·························-····IJ.~ - _ __ .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

M · · · ~,,,. zo 1aa .,y commiss1on expires ...1HJ7=-..u.:.4r.«............



AIL,T-0982-01 **~ 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
MMM WATER RIGHTS DIVISION MMM

NN A T E R RIGHT DAT A I HP UT F DO R M XX

PAGE l
RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0!

RIV .. MI.---
ATER RIGHT NO.TO0o 4I7S/ PER:TIT NO.42 3)/5 CERTIF. NO.0,52534 NAME:TL)A) ¢' DJ1$ 3 EC HE[

I

ORIG. HO ./Joa::; ?-q16p/ PREV. NOfiO:J_p,;,.._CJf--( (J/ SUPER. HO. ADDRESS: /:JO',( ?- ".l- ~ rotZI!/;-~ r I) 12..
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY;A2A.l- -.,,rJ,re ,)112

WM. DIST./ 5 w. R. TYPE )J'f STATUS V
COHSTR.COMPLT-->o 7 3a 1777 YR.LAST USED-----> - NEXT ACTION DUE--> -
PUT TO USE----->.,.-, 3.a LAST TRANS.DATE--> - LAST TRANS.TYPE--> -177q
SURVEYED-------> EXAM.FEE---------> 20,o RECORDIHC: FEE----> 75.07
CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS-----> - REPORTED FLAG----> ---CERTIFIED------> CORRES.IHIT.-----> - CORRES.DATE------> -

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 7 a )5f­
APPLICATION--->a 3 >/ 1]7q
PERMIT ISSUE-->0 7 '3 t:J ;q71
COHSTR.STRT .--> 17 1 ?

5 ? 1N7
POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;

TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

7>5 '-+ 3 r 1 150 0go, a4oo
RIV.MI. RATE

0,o3
STATUS SOR P

V r
** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
MM DATED-->
Pao:_d'5_ 9.xe'_IAN_a.
St.ice4bi2.:_.2_/&ii_
t - ::'- t { -, U • (f(L ( - 4 9- S"c <J.

MM-----------------------.T ------------------

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

I fl_

STATUS SOR P

r
MM--------------------------------------------

MM-------------------------------------------­
MM-------------------------------------------­
NM--------------------------------------------

,...... ·· \J:1 R I S. . . i. \. . •

t-,. . --- .. ~; --- .
1

·---- ··-· __J

)
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'transfer NO.

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OP WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ®l)Y--­

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

County

Priority Date

s.

6. C0mpl!eti0n Baite -~C-=LTV'f'\:LL.!....d·~~~.d:.:P.....i;z1.44. ____,,, _

7. Place of Use:

- -

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

50 wheehe .4 <5
32$ /d .L.-/2I.?II:11"/ ,, ., I'-' 2--a.c
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM.

SUBJECT:

GARY BALL

SAM ALL1ISO,

FILE T-5537, BLAKEY

DATE: MAY 13, 1985

01.125.1307

Larry Jebousek, Jim Carver and I reviewed the files dealing with this stream, and
reached the following conclusions.

Since A-8217, on the South Tributary, is Senior to both T-4175 and T-4287, those
transfers do not cause injury to A-8217.

If Blakey were to move his diversion point above the confluence onto the North
Tributary, however, the move could cause injury to Winkleman. Blakey could
demand flow from the North Tributary even if there was water flowing in the South
and Main Sterns.

So, if the users on the North Tributary enter into an agreement binding on them,
their heirs and assigns, stating clearly how they will deal with distribution at times
of low flow, then we can proceed with the application.

When he sends in the agreement, Mr. Blakey should also send the Point of Diversion
deposit of $120.

(MJY said the South Tributary carried more water.)

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc
847IC



diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective

when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates
and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the

change in point of diversion is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 26330, Volume 18,

State Record of later Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new cer­

tificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding;

and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works

and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order,

a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 30th day of July, 1979.

./

%le.
••

Volume 32, page 289
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, latermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 417S------
IN THE NAME OF Wm E. &G Doris D. Belcher

RECEIVE)
APR 1 3 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from un'd stream

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WO1t-RE5tU1TIN INLY_to an existing water right.

Headgate notices ~ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? W.s
t6i

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversi0n ...

X (2) when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

**

et.125.1207
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Affidavit of Publication

ISSUED DAilY EXCEPT SUNDAY

NOTICE OFWATER
RIGHTTRANSFER

APPLICATIONNO..ms
Notice is given hereby that an
application has been filed in the
office of the Water Resources
Director by William E. & Doris D.
Belcher or approval ol a change
in point of diversion ol waler from
an unnamed stream (No Name
Creek), pursuant lo the provisions
of 0RS 540.510 10 540.530.
The certificate recorded at page
26330, Volume 18, State Record of
Waler Righi Certificates, in the
name of Mrs, HU. France, de
scribes a right which includes the
use of not to exceed 0.03 cubic loot
per second from No Name Cr. for
irrigation of a certain 2.5 ac in
NE"• NW1,, of Sec 14, T 32S, R SW,

, WMwith a date of priorllyof Sepf.
8, 1954.
The authorized point of diversion
for said right is located 950 II S &
500 ItWfrom the NI/, Cornerof Ste
14, being within the NE'NW'± of
Sec 1,T 32S, R SW,WM.
The applicants herein, owners of
the landsabove described, propose
lo change the point of diversion
therefrom, wilhoul lossof priority,
to a poinl located on the westerly
fork of the unnamed stream 580 II
S & 1550 II E lrom the NW Corner l
ol Sec U, being within lhe NE1,

NW1 • of Sec 1,T32S, R SW, WM.
Ail persons Interested are notified.
hereby that a hearing will be held
al the county courthouse at Rose
burg. Oregon on July 18, 1979 at
9:30 a.11'. All objections to the /
proposed change, if any there are,
will be heard at said lime and
place. Any and all objections shall
be prepared inwriting: one copyto
be served on Wm. E. & Doris D.
Belcher, Box 223, Forrest Or,
Azalea, OR 97410; and one copy
filed with the Water Resources
Department, Salem, 0R 97310,
together wilh a S10 filing fee, at
least 10 days prior to the dale set
for hearing. IF NO OBJECTIONS
ARE FILED. THE APPLICA
TION MAY BE APPROVED BY 1THE WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEAR I
ING. Administrative rulespertain
Ing to the filing of a protest will be
furnished by the Water Resources
Dept. upon request.
Dated at Salem, Oreoon this 18th
dayof May, 1979.
JamesE. Sexson, Director
Invoice N0. 5286
Publication Dates: May 24, 31,
June 7, 1979
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The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such

publication is $2.63

0
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publisF

ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for2

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:
ltc.y 21.t, 31 , June 7, 1979

Roseburg, Oregon

I, Elsille'art,in , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the Office
Manager, of The News-Review, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.029;
printed and published at Roseburg in the aforescip'J
county and state; that the l'T1

otice 9£ [ater Picht TrnsCr

STATE OF OREGON }
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ss.

Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this 7 day of

Tine
l I !\ I

Notary Public of Oregon

o'aay ot.pt, 19_fo
I

My Commission expires



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

Wayne J. Overcash, Water Rights Engineer

M. John Youngquist, Watermaster l'"i#r
District 15 '-'Vt

DATE: April 12, 1979

SUBJECT: T-4175 in the Name of Mr. & Mrs. Beleher

The Belchers have asked this office to camment on the proposed change in point
of diversion from the main stem of the unnamed stream to the westerly fork of the
unnamed stream. The acreage the Belchers are proposing to irrigate from the new point
of diversion is but a part of the total original right.

I realize the original p.o.d. was immediately below ©ld Highway 99 and on the
main stem, however, I do not feel that their proposed p.o.d. will cause any injury to
existing rights, nor will cause any injuries to future Fights that maybe contemplated
in the area. I personally am somewhat familiar with the flows of the umta:med stream
described on their application, however, I do not have any measurements to substantiate
flows in the easterly fork or westerly fork of the unnamed stream. Most of the water
used in the section of the stream below the confluence of the two forks is from the
westerly fork of the system. The easterly fork is appropriated upstream and contains
the lesser flow of the two forks.

If you will look at the record, newer rights of record are so situated that
irrigation of the 2½ acres from either the p.o.d. of record or the proposed p.o.d.,
would not have any affect upon the newer rights'usage. Naturally, the older rights
of record noted on the watershed would not be materially affected by diversion of this
right at either p.o.d. This proposed change is a convenience item for the landowner
since they only own a portion of the France right and desire to have their proposed
diversion point within the boundaries of their property so as net to have any easement
problems. In reality, this diversion point has been used over the last 2 to 3 years.
I am unable to add any documentary evidence regarding the flows of the creek and I
doubt whether or not Mr. or Mrs. Belcher would be able to provide documentary evidence.

Please contact me if you feel additional work needs to be done concerning this
transfer.

MJY/gf

RECEIVED
APR1 3 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON


